Non-state Agencies

The Governor’s proposed 2006-08 budget provides $19.2 million GF the
first year and $0.6 million GF the second year for grants to the 52 non-state

agencies shown below.

In addition, language governing these grants is amended to clarify the
role of the Department of Historic Resources in administering both the grants to
museums and historic sites and other non-state entities per the relevant statutory

requirements.

Air Force Memorial Foundation

An Achievable Dream, Inc.

Arlington Signature Theatre

Art Museum of Western Virginia

Barter Foundation, Inc.

Birthplace of County Music Alliance

Black Women United For Action

Children's Museum of Virginia, to the City of
Chrysler Museum

Council for America’s First Freedom

Danville Museum of Fine Arts and History
Empowerment, 2010, Inc.

Fredericksburg Area Museum and Cultural Center
Greater Reston Arts Center

Hampton University Museum Foundation
Harrison Museum for African American Culture
Marine Corps Heritage Foundation

Maymont Foundation

Metropolitan Richmond Sports Backers

Mill Mountain Theater

Montpelier Foundation

Museum of the Shenandoah Valley

National Museum of the U.S. Army

Our Military Kids, Inc.

Patrick County Music Association

Pentagon Memorial Fund, Inc.

Railroad Museum of Virginia

Ralph Stanley Museum and Traditional Mountain
Music Center

113

FY 2007

FY 2008

$100,000
400,000
75,000
2,000,000
200,000
600,000
50,000
300,000
500,000
2,000,000
75,000
100,000
200,000
75,000
75,000
50,000
500,000
600,000
25,000
50,000
200,000
200,000
500,000
100,000
35,000
100,000
50,000
50,000

$0
400,000
0

SO OO OO OO ODODODODODOD O OO oo 0O



Richmond Ballet

Sandler Center for the Performing Arts
Schooner Virginia

Science Museum of Western Virginia
Shenandoah Valley Discovery Museum
Staunton Performing Arts Center

Thomas Jefferson’s Poplar Forest

Trail of the Lonesome Pine

USS Monitor Center at the Mariners Museum
Virginia Air and Space Museum

Virginia Aquarium and Marine Science Center
Virginia Arts Festival

Virginia Center for the Creative Arts

Virginia Economic Bridge, Inc.

Virginia FIRST

Virginia Historical Society

Virginia Living Museum

Virginia Museum of Transportation

Virginia Opera

Virginia Recreational Facilities Authority Explore Park
William King Regional Arts Center

Wolf Trap Foundation for the Performing Arts
Woodrow Wilson Presidential Library

TOTAL

114

FY 2007

FY 2008

350,000
1,460,000
100,000
50,000
500,000
200,000
200,000
15,000
750,000
1,000,000
500,000
400,000
150,000
125,000
75,000
100,000
750,000
75,000
75,000
200,000
75,000
850,000
2,000,000

SO OO OO

SO OO OO

125,000
75,000

DO OO O OO

$19,210,000

$600,000



