Non-state Agencies

The Governor's proposed 2006-08 budget provides \$19.2 million GF the first year and \$0.6 million GF the second year for grants to the 52 non-state agencies shown below.

In addition, language governing these grants is amended to clarify the role of the Department of Historic Resources in administering both the grants to museums and historic sites and other non-state entities per the relevant statutory requirements.

	FY 2007	FY 2008
Air Force Memorial Foundation	\$100,000	\$0
An Achievable Dream, Inc.	400,000	400,000
Arlington Signature Theatre	75,000	400,000
Art Museum of Western Virginia	2,000,000	0
Barter Foundation, Inc.	200,000	0
Birthplace of County Music Alliance	600,000	0
Black Women United For Action	50,000	0
	300,000	0
Children's Museum of Virginia, to the City of Chrysler Museum	500,000	0
Council for America's First Freedom	2,000,000	0
	75,000	
Danville Museum of Fine Arts and History	100,000	0
Empowerment, 2010, Inc.	200,000	0
Fredericksburg Area Museum and Cultural Center Greater Reston Arts Center	•	0
	75,000	0
Hampton University Museum Foundation	75,000	0
Harrison Museum for African American Culture	50,000	0
Marine Corps Heritage Foundation	500,000	0
Maymont Foundation	600,000	0
Metropolitan Richmond Sports Backers	25,000	0
Mill Mountain Theater	50,000	0
Montpelier Foundation	200,000	0
Museum of the Shenandoah Valley	200,000	0
National Museum of the U.S. Army	500,000	0
Our Military Kids, Inc.	100,000	0
Patrick County Music Association	35,000	0
Pentagon Memorial Fund, Inc.	100,000	0
Railroad Museum of Virginia	50,000	0
Ralph Stanley Museum and Traditional Mountain	50,000	0
Music Center		

	FY 2007	FY 2008
Richmond Ballet	350,000	0
Sandler Center for the Performing Arts	1,460,000	0
Schooner Virginia	100,000	0
Science Museum of Western Virginia	50,000	0
Shenandoah Valley Discovery Museum	500,000	0
Staunton Performing Arts Center	200,000	0
Thomas Jefferson's Poplar Forest	200,000	
Trail of the Lonesome Pine	15,000	0
USS Monitor Center at the Mariners Museum	750,000	0
Virginia Air and Space Museum	1,000,000	0
Virginia Aquarium and Marine Science Center	500,000	0
Virginia Arts Festival	400,000	0
Virginia Center for the Creative Arts	150,000	0
Virginia Economic Bridge, Inc.	125,000	125,000
Virginia FIRST	75,000	75,000
Virginia Historical Society	100,000	0
Virginia Living Museum	750,000	0
Virginia Museum of Transportation	75,000	0
Virginia Opera	75,000	0
Virginia Recreational Facilities Authority Explore Park	200,000	0
William King Regional Arts Center	75,000	0
Wolf Trap Foundation for the Performing Arts	850,000	0
Woodrow Wilson Presidential Library	2,000,000	0
TOTAL	\$19,210,000	\$600,000